Scenario assumptions:(Low carbon electricity technology   CO2 emission reduction)
•Electricity  technologies:
1. Announced amount of LNG and renewable energy(E2)
2. Enlargement of  LNG and   renewable energy (E3)
•Industry technologies:

Energy efficiencies are maintained as 2010  level. (I0)

(  %): comparison with target values

The allocation of electricity generation for I0E2 and I0E3 in 2020

and 2025

Almost  all coal-fired power
plants are replaced by gas-fired
and renewable energy power
plants

Only the dependence  on low carbon
electricity technologies  can't  achieved
the targets, even all coal-fired
electricity generations are replaced.

Institute of Nuclear Energy Research

Low carbon industry and electricity
technology scenario analysis

21

The targets can't be achieved only rely on low
carbon industry or electricity technologies,
therefore, the collocation of low carbon industry
and electricity technologies should be considered.

Institute of Nuclear Energy Research

Low carbon industry and electricity technology scenario
analysis(According to announced amount imported  LNG and renewable
energy policies)

22

Scenarios Emissions in 2020
(Mt)

Emissions in
2025
(Mt)

INE2 153(+22.4%) 161(+50.5%)

I1E2 149(+19.2%) 155(+44.9%)

I2E2 138(+10.4%) 140(+30.8%)

I2.5E2 135(+8%) 134(+25.2%)

I4E2 123(-1.6%) 118(+10.3%)

I5E2 115(-8%) 106(-0.9%)

Target values 125 107

Scenario assumptions: (Announced amount  imported LNG and renewable energy
policies+ Industry energy efficiency improvements   CO2 emission reduction)
• Electricity  technologies:

Announced amount of LNG and renewable  energy (E2)
• Industry energy efficiency improvements :

0.5%, 1%~5% /year   (IN, I1~I5)

(  %): comparison with target values

While  industry  efficiency  improvement
is less than 2.5%/ year ,the targets can't
be achieved,  maybe they need more
amount of LNG and renewable energy.

• To achieve the target in 2020:
Industry  efficiency  improvement >4%/year
• To achieve the target in 2025:
Industry  efficiency  improvement>5%/year

Institute of Nuclear Energy Research

Low carbon industry and electricity technology scenario analysis (Enlargement
of   LNG and renewable energy)

23

Scenario assumptions:(Enlargement of imported amount of LNG and renewable energy+
Industry energy efficiency improvements   CO2 emission reduction)